Project List - LCIP Regional Council Minor Works Program — June 2025

LGA

Armidale Regional
Council

Central Darling Shire
Council

Forbes Shire Council

Griffith City Council
Hilltops Council
Hilltops Council

Kempsey Shire Council

Lockhart Shire Council
Lockhart Shire Council
Lockhart Shire Council

Muswellbrook Shire
Council
Nambucca Valley Council

Port Macquarie-Hastings
Council
Port Macquarie-Hastings
Council
Shellharbour City Council

Uralla Shire Council
Uralla Shire Council
Uralla Shire Council

Uralla Shire Council

Uralla Shire Council

Warrumbungle Shire
Council

Project

Old Gostwyck Rd - 1st Level Crossing
Approaches Upgrade

Central Darling Shire Council- level Crossing
upgrade works

Forbes LGA Level Crossings Advance Warning
Signage Upgrade

Upgrade and Improve Level Crossings

Tubbul Road, Tubbul
Sharrocks Road, Weedallion

Level Crossing Traffic Safety Improvements
North St West Kempsey
LSC Signage Upgrade/Renewal

Neuhaus Lane Intal Seal
Yerong Creek Pedestrian Fence

Minor Works at Three Crossings at Sandy
Hollow, Upper Hunter

Upgrades of Level Crossings in the Nambucca
Valley LGA

King Creek Road (Wauchope) Rail Level
Crossing Upgrade

Dunwoodie Street Rail Level Crossing
Upgrade

Creamery Road, Albion Park Rail - Level
Crossing Improvement

Eastern Ave Level Crossing Improvement

Wollun Rd Level Crossing Improvement
MR73 Level Crossing Improvement

Eastern Ave South Level Crossing
Improvement
Gostwyck Rd Level Crossing Improvement

Replacement of advanced warning signs at
rail crossings.

OFFICIAL

Funding
Amount
$72,130

$200,000
$20,000

$140,311
$30,000
$30,000
$54,000

$26,520
$15,380
$10,334
$196,029

$15,950
$12,500
$12,500
$186,000

$23,137
$18,602
$50,818
$17,627

$29,452
$9,491



