Project List - LCIP Regional Council Minor Works Program – June 2025

LGA	Project	Funding Amount
Armidale Regional Council	Old Gostwyck Rd - 1st Level Crossing Approaches Upgrade	\$72,130
Central Darling Shire Council	Central Darling Shire Council- level Crossing upgrade works	\$200,000
Forbes Shire Council	Forbes LGA Level Crossings Advance Warning Signage Upgrade	\$20,000
Griffith City Council	Upgrade and Improve Level Crossings	\$140,311
Hilltops Council	Tubbul Road, Tubbul	\$30,000
Hilltops Council	Sharrocks Road, Weedallion	\$30,000
Kempsey Shire Council	Level Crossing Traffic Safety Improvements North St West Kempsey	\$54,000
Lockhart Shire Council	LSC Signage Upgrade/Renewal	\$26,520
Lockhart Shire Council	Neuhaus Lane Intal Seal	\$15,380
Lockhart Shire Council	Yerong Creek Pedestrian Fence	\$10,334
Muswellbrook Shire Council	Minor Works at Three Crossings at Sandy Hollow, Upper Hunter	\$196,029
Nambucca Valley Council	Upgrades of Level Crossings in the Nambucca Valley LGA	\$15,950
Port Macquarie-Hastings Council	King Creek Road (Wauchope) Rail Level Crossing Upgrade	\$12,500
Port Macquarie-Hastings Council	Dunwoodie Street Rail Level Crossing Upgrade	\$12,500
Shellharbour City Council	Creamery Road, Albion Park Rail - Level Crossing Improvement	\$186,000
Uralla Shire Council	Eastern Ave Level Crossing Improvement	\$23,137
Uralla Shire Council	Wollun Rd Level Crossing Improvement	\$18,602
Uralla Shire Council	MR73 Level Crossing Improvement	\$50,818
Uralla Shire Council	Eastern Ave South Level Crossing Improvement	\$17,627
Uralla Shire Council	Gostwyck Rd Level Crossing Improvement	\$29,452
Warrumbungle Shire Council	Replacement of advanced warning signs at rail crossings.	\$9,491